The object of this analysis is to record the model's

reactions, in terms of changes in the level of consumption

of food, YD C' and nonfood, Y C' when a change is made in

1 D2

the value of a14. The parameter a defines the dollar
14

value of food required from the production sector for each

dollar of food which moves into the consumption sector from

the distribution sector. For this test it is not necessary

to conceive of some marketing related problem being studied

with the alteration of the value of a14; the test is de-

signed simply for demonstration.

Graph 5.1 shows the percentage increases and de-

creases from the reference values of both Y and Y as

D1C D2C

they relate to different percentage changes in the value of

a14. The reference value of a14, 0.417, is increased by

20% in increments of 10% and decreased by 20% in increments

of 10%; all other parameters and the terminal variables are

held equal to their reference values.

In Graph 5.1, a line is drawn to connect the values

recorded for the percentage changes in Y .and Y . Table
D1C D2C

5.2 record th b 1 1s e a so ute va ues for YDIC' YDZC' and al4.

119

+2%

+ .
.
.
:

0
0

I

_l% -(

P
e
r
c
e
n
t
a
g
e

C
h
a
n
g
e

i
n
V
a
r
i
a
b
l
e

-2% l 11. I .1

I l I I

-20% ‘ -10% R +10% +20%

Percentage Change in al4

Graph 5.1 Sensitivity Analysis: al4, MOD ONE

Table 5.2--Sensitivity Analysis: 314’ MOD ONE

YD c1 551.2 545.5 540.0 534.6 529.3

1

YD c1 826.8 818.3 810.0 801.9 793.9

2

a142 0.500 0.458 0.417 0.375 0.333

1Millions of dollars (1963).

2Unitless

120

The line in Graph 5.1 has a positive slope; the

greater the slope of the line, the more "sensitive" or re-

sponsive the variable is to the parameter whose value is

being varied. A perfectly horizontal line would indicate

that the variable is uneffected by changes in the value of

the parameter.

As noted, the line labeled Y and Y in Graph
DlC D2C

5.1 has a positive slope. As the value of a14 is increased,

increasing the dollar value input of food from production

required per dollar of output of food, the level of con-

sumption of both food and nonfood items increases; in MOD